TÜVNORD

Certificate

Management system as per IATF 16949:2016 (1st edition, 2016-10-01)

Evidence of conformity with the above standard has been furnished and is certified for

LEONI Wiring Systems Southeast D.O.O. Plant Section Kraljevo Jovana Deroka 4A 36 000 Kraljevo Serbia

USI: L9RLCN

Scope

Design and manufacturing of wiring systems

with the remote functions according to appendix

IATF Registration No. 0479013 Certificate Registration No. 44 111 200217-035 Issue date: 2023-07-19 Expiry date: 2026-07-18

Essen, 2024-09-23

V. Kroudt

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

This certification was conducted in accordance with the IATF "Rules for achieving and maintaining IATF recognition".

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com





Page 1 of 2

A13F201 Rev. 03/12.23

Visit our database to verify the validity of this certificate.

TUVNORD

Certificate

Appendix to IATF Registration No. 0479013 Certificate Registration No. 44 111 200217-035

IATF 16949:2016

(1st edition, 2016-10-01)

Remote Functions	Function
LEONI AG	Human resources
Marienstraße 7	Information technologies
90402 Nürnberg	Strategic planning
Germany	
USI: PMY24G	
LEONI Bordnetz-Systeme GmbH	Human resources
Flugplatzstraße 74	Internal audit management
97318 Kitzingen	Logistics
Germany	Management review
	Process design
USI: GNYEE3	Product design
	Purchasing
	Quality system management
	R&D
	Sales
	Strategic planning
LEONI Wiring Systems Southeast d.o.o.	Information technologies
Pane Djukica br. 1	Internal audit management
18400 Prokuplje	Logistics
Serbia	Purchasing
	Strategic planning
USI: C2KAXS	

End of the List

Essen, 2024-09-23

V. Brandt

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

This certification was conducted in accordance with the IATF "Rules for achieving and maintaining IATF recognition".

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com



Page 2 of 2

A13F201 Rev. 03/12.23